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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

DISABILITY LAW CENTER, INC,,

Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION
NO. 07-10463 (MLW)

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF
CORRECTION, et. al.,

Defendants.

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

The parties, by their respective counsel, submit this Stipulation of Dismissal
pursuant to Fed.R.Civ.P. 41(a)(ii). The parties state the following: On April 12, 2012, the
Court issued a Memorandum and Order (Docket No. 260) allowing the parties’ Joint
Motion to Approve the Settlement Agreement (Docket No. 248), staying this action,
retaining jurisdiction, and providing for the dismissal of this action three years after the
date of its Order. On the same date, the Court ordered this action administratively closed
(Docket No. 261). Section VII1(B) of the Settlement Agreement provides for termination
of the Court’s jurisdiction at the end of the three year settlement period with respect to
any provision or provisions for which there has been no outstanding determination that

the Department of Correction is not in substantial compliance. As such determination has
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been neither requested nor entered, the three year term of the Settlement Agreement and

the jurisdiction of the Court terminated on April 13, 2015.

Dated: May 20, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

The Disability Law Center,
By Its Attorneys,

/s/ Richard M. Glassman
Richard M. Glassman
BBO #544381

DISABILITY LAW CENTER, INC.

11 Beacon Street, Suite 925
Boston, Massachusetts 02108
(617) 723-8455
rglassman@dIc-ma.org

[s/ Nancy Jane Murphy
Nancy Jane Murphy
BBO #663749
nmurphy@dlc-ma.org

DISABILITY LAW CENTER, INC.

11 Beacon Street, Suite 925
Boston, Massachusetts 02108
(617) 723-8455
nmurphy@dlc-ma.org

[s/ Carol E. Head

Carol E. Head

BBO #652170

MORGAN LEWIS

One Federal Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02110-1726
(617) 951-8000
carol.head@morgan.lewis.com

The Defendants,
By Their Attorneys,

Nancy Ankers White
Special Assistant Attorney General

/s/ William D. Saltzman

William D. Saltzman

BBO # 439749

Massachusetts Department of Correction
Legal Division

70 Franklin Street, Suite 600

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

(617) 727-3300, Ext. 1154
william.saltzman@massmail.state.ma.us

[s/ Charles W. Anderson, Jr.

Charles W. Anderson Jr.

BBO # 635016

Massachusetts Department of Correction
Legal Division

70 Franklin Street, Suite 600

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

(617) 727-3300, Ext. 1161
charles.anderson@massmail.state.ma.us

[s/ Sheryl F. Grant

Sheryl F. Grant

BBO # 647071

Department of Correction Legal Division
70 Franklin Street, Suite 600

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

(617) 727-3300, Ext. 1140
sheryl.grant@massmail.state.ma.us
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[s/ James Pingeon

James Pingeon

BBO #541852

PRISONERS’ LEGAL SERVICES,
INC.

10 Winthrop Square

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

(617) 482-2773
jpingeon@plsma.org

[s/ Leslie Walker

Leslie Walker

BBO #546627

PRISONERS’ LEGAL SERVICES,
INC.

10 Winthrop Square

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

(617) 482-2773

Iwalker@plsma.org

/s/ Bonita Tenneriello

Bonita Tenneriello

BBO #662132

PRISONERS’ LEGAL SERVICES,
INC.

10 Winthrop Square

Boston, Massachusetts 02110

(617) 482-2773
btenneriello@plsma.org

[s/ Robert Fleischner

Robert Fleischner

BBO #171320

CENTER FOR PUBLIC
REPRESENTATION

22 Green Street

Northampton, Massachusetts 01060
(413) 587-6265
rfleischner@cpr-ma.org
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[s/ James S. Rollins
James S. Rollins
admitted pro hac vice
NELSON, MULLINS, RILEY &
SCARBOROUGH LLP
One Post Office Square, 30th Floor
Boston, Massachusetts 02109-2127
(617) 573-4722
james.rollins@nelsonmullins.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, William D. Saltzman, counsel for the Defendants, hereby certify that I did serve
this document through the Court’s electronic filing system (ECF) upon all persons so
registered.

Dated: May 20, 2015 s/ William D. Saltzman
William D. Saltzman




